



CIN : L99999MH1951PLC008485

Regd. Office : A-1601, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwada, Thane (West) 400 610, Maharashtra, India

Tel : +91-22-67980888 , ● Fax : +91-22-67980899 , ● Email : [contact@dil.net](mailto:contact@dil.net) , ● Website: [www.dil.net](http://www.dil.net)

Ref: DIL:DIL/BSE/2018-19/F.No.:S-23/ DE05

August 16, 2018

**Corporate Relations  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001**

Sir,

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018**

**Ref: Code No. 506414**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our intimation given vide our letter bearing Ref: DIL:DIL/BSE/2018-19/F.No.:S-23/ DE05 dated August 14, 2018 regarding declaration of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, we are enclosing herewith photocopy of the newspaper publications published in Business Standard, Mumbai (English version) on page no. 19 and in Mumbai Sakal (Marathi version) on page no. 11 dated August 15, 2018 for your reference and record.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,  
**for DIL LIMITED**

**SRIKANT N SHARMA  
COMPANY SECRETARY**

CS Membership No: F3617

A-1601, Thane One, DIL Complex, Ghodbunder Road, Majiwade, Thane (W) 400610  
Encl: as above



**Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited**  
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

P.S. - Northern Region, Plot No. 25, Sector-16A, Noida-201301, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (UP)

**"E-NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**  
NIT: BHEL/NR/SCT/GAIL VIJAIAPUR/MAIN CIVIL & EW/1120  
DUE DATE & TIME OF OFFER SUBMISSION: 30/08/2018 at 1500 hrs. (IST)

Name of the Work: **PACKAGE A:** Civil, Structure and Architectural works for Main Plant and BOPs at 2x17.5 TPH HRSGs GAIL VIJAIAPUR. **PACKAGE B:** Construction and Development of 01 no. Closed Storage Shed (Approx. Size: 15m x 60m) with C&I store, store office, common hall, pantry, bathroom, side racks etc. and Open Storage Yard of approx. 2500 SQM area at 2x17.5 TPH HRSGs GAIL VIJAIAPUR.

**NOTES:**  
1. This is an E-tender floated online through BHEL e-Procurement Portal <https://bhel.abcpurchase.com>.  
2. The complete tender documents can be downloaded from BHEL web page ([www.bhel.com](http://www.bhel.com)), BHEL PSNR web page (<http://psnr.bhel.in>) & CPP Portal ([procure.gov.in](http://procure.gov.in)). The bidder should respond by submitting their offer online only through BHEL e-Procurement portal at <https://bhel.abcpurchase.com>. Offers are invited in two-parts only. No Paper bid or bids through email/ fax shall be accepted.  
3. All corrigenda, addenda, amendments, time extensions, clarifications etc. to this tender will be hosted on BHEL website ([www.bhel.com](http://www.bhel.com)) and BHEL e-Procurement Portal <https://bhel.abcpurchase.com>. Bidders should regularly visit website to keep themselves updated.  
4. Tender Cost and EMD to be remitted in line with clause no. 3.0 and 4.0 of NIT.

Tel No. : 0120-2416261/2416232 E-mail : [deshrj@gvr@bhel.in](mailto:deshrj@gvr@bhel.in)

E-TENDER NOTIFICATION IN ENGLISH IS AVAILABLE ON [www.bhel.com](http://www.bhel.com)

Sd- AGM/SCP

**SESHACHAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L7220AP1994PLC063259  
Registered Office : D.No.15-83/5, Aganampudi B C Colony, Gajuwaka, Vishakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh - 530046  
Corporate Office : H.No. 8-2-12/110/115, G1, Vijaya Residency, Road No.14, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034  
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2018  
(Amt. in Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018		YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018	
	STANDALONE			
	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	11.46	-	11.46
Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary activities after tax	(5.21)	4.96	(0.27)	4.96
Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary activities after tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	(5.21)	4.96	(0.27)	4.96
Equity Share Capital	69.43	69.43	69.43	69.43
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	0.26
Earnings Per share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted (before Extra Ordinary Items)	-0.74	0.71	0.00	0.71
Earnings Per share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted (after Extra Ordinary Items)	-0.74	0.71	0.00	0.71

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the company for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the company for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Place : Hyderabad Date : 14.08.2018

Sd- SOURAV JAIN  
Whole-Time Director  
(DIN : 07226264)

**VIRGO GLOBAL LIMITED** (Formerly known as Virgo Global Media Limited)  
CIN : L74910TG1999PLC031187  
Registered Office : Flat No. 101, Achyuth Mazon, H.No:7-1-621/48, S.R. Nagar, Hyderabad-500038  
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2018  
(Amt. in Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018		YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018	
	STANDALONE			
	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1224.36	433.9	105.36	693.66
Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary activities after tax	1.54	0.02	0.30	0.78
Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary activities after tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	1.54	0.02	0.30	0.78
Equity Share Capital	420.17	420.17	420.17	420.17
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(400.32)
Earnings Per share (of Rs.4/- each) Basic & Diluted (before Extra Ordinary Items)	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.01
Earnings Per share (of Rs.4/- each) Basic & Diluted (after Extra Ordinary Items)	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.01

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the company for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the company for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018 is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Place : Hyderabad Date : 14.08.2018

Sd- N. VASUNDHARA MANI  
Director & CFO  
(DIN : 01793358)

**DIL LIMITED**

Regd. Office : A-1601, Thane One, DIL Complex, Majiwade, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (West) - 400 610.  
Tel. : +91 - 22 - 6798 0800 / 888 Fax : +91 - 22 - 6798 0899 Email : [contact@dil.net](mailto:contact@dil.net), Website : [www.dil.net](http://www.dil.net)  
CIN No. : L99999MH1951PLC008485

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018**

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	8,344.89	10,140.99	4,410.88	31,192.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,668.21	2,639.78	(371.19)	5,483.71
Equity Share Capital	229.32	229.32	229.32	229.32
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	12,412.82
Earnings per share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 5/- each) #				
- Basic (₹)	16.64	19.53	(4.39)	38.91
- Diluted (₹)	16.64	19.53	(4.39)	38.91
Earnings per share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each) #				
- Basic (₹)	16.64	19.53	(4.39)	38.91
- Diluted (₹)	16.64	19.53	(4.39)	38.91

# EPS for the quarter are not annualised

**STANDALONE FINANCIALS SUMMARY**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	462.72	481.02	191.85	1,288.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(441.98)	(1,034.16)	(491.60)	(2,415.47)

**Note :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website [www.dil.net](http://www.dil.net).

For DIL Limited

Krishna Datla  
Managing Director  
DIN No : 00003247

Place : Thane  
Date : August 14, 2018

DIL / 87 / PREM ASSOCIATES

**SPRINGFORM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**

(Formerly known as New Sagar Trading Company Limited)

Regd. Office: A- Wing, Suchita Enclave, Maharashtra Nagar, Borivali (West), Mumbai- 400092. Tel. :- 022-28906901

E-mail :- [sales@springindia.com](mailto:sales@springindia.com) Website :- [www.springformtech.com](http://www.springformtech.com)

CIN No.- L51900MH1979PLC021914

Extract of unaudited results for the first quarter and three months ended June 30, 2018

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending June 30, 2018 (Unaudited with Limited Review)	Year to date Figures (April to June 2018) (Unaudited with Limited Review)	Corresponding 3 months ended June 30, 2017 (Unaudited with Limited Review)
1.	Total Income from Operations	12.98	12.98	12.40
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.36	0.36	0.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.36	0.36	0.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.36	0.36	0.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.36	0.36	0.55
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 per Share)	5.00	5.00	5.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	38.28	38.28	32.61
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	0.72	0.72	1.10
	2. Diluted:	0.72	0.72	1.10

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company at [www.springformtech.com](http://www.springformtech.com)  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 14, 2018.  
3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 01, 2016 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India. Financial result for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle as laid down in Ind AS 34  
4. Reconciliation of Net Profit reported on account of transition from Indian GAAP to Ind AS is as under:

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FIRST QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.06.2018 (UNAUDITED)	FIRST QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.06.2017 (UNAUDITED)
	<b>Net Profit for the period under Indian GAAP</b>	<b>2.14</b>	<b>1.72</b>
a	On Accounts of Depreciation & Amortisation	1.78	1.17
b	On Account of Interest	0.00	0.00
c	Deferred Tax on above Adjustments	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1.78</b>	<b>1.17</b>
	<b>Net Profit for the period under Ind AS</b>	<b>0.36</b>	<b>0.55</b>

5. The Company has only one segment; hence segment wise reporting is not applicable.  
6. The figures for the previous financial periods / year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

For Springform Technology Limited  
Sd/-  
(Pankaj Shah)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00945911

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 14, 2018

**Mindteck**

**Mindteck (India) Limited**

(CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702)  
A.M.R Tech Park, Block 1, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road  
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000  
Fax: +91 (80) 412 5813 [www.mindteck.com](http://www.mindteck.com)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018  
[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2018	Quarter Ended March 31, 2018	Quarter Ended June 30, 2017	Year Ended March 31, 2018
Total income from operations	7,454	7,191	7,776	29,684
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121	(317)	210	150
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121	(317)	210	(12)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40	(790)	158	(565)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	299	(586)	159	(418)
Equity Share Capital	2,521	2,521	2,497	2,521
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	16,655
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
Basic :	0.16	(3.16)	0.63	(2.26)
Diluted :	0.16	(3.16)	0.61	(2.26)

Information regarding Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 (Rs. in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2018	Quarter Ended March 31, 2018	Quarter Ended June 30, 2017	Year Ended March 31, 2018
Total income from operations	2,429	2,460	2,007	8,842
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216	69	130	428
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	216	69	130	428
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148	(16)	86	191
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	170	(11)	85	182

**Notes:**  
1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016.  
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2018.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
4. Exceptional items pertained to a specific write-off amounting to Rs. 162.73 lakhs for receivables from a customer/company on account of bankruptcy.  
5. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on company's website ([www.mindteck.com](http://www.mindteck.com))

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Sanjeev Kathpalia  
CEO and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: August 14, 2018

**MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED**

CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849

Reg. Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G M Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089

Tel: +91 22 42463999 Fax: +91 22 25251589 E-mail: [investors@maninfra.com](mailto:investors@maninfra.com) Website: [www.maninfra.com](http://www.maninfra.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2018**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2018	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2017	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 4)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	14,217.94	22,949.94	18,316.11	69,575.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,089.47	7,610.39	4,653.44	17,876.63
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,089.47	7,610.39	4,653.44	17,876.63
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,600.90	2,266.88	2,232.28	6,652.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,610.85	2,269.73	2,238.73	6,677.02
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 2/- each)	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) [Not annualised]				
	1. Basic (in ₹) :	0.65	0.92	0.90	2.69
	2. Diluted (in ₹) :	0.65	0.92	0.90	2.69

**Notes :**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on August 14th, 2018. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's Website [www.maninfra.com](http://www.maninfra.com).  
3. Key data relating to Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as follows:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2018	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2017	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 4)	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (Net)	8,294.90	7,889.87	8,359.94	28,311.84
Profit/Loss before Tax	4,242.82	2,309.00	3,106.77	10,221.41
Profit/Loss after Tax	3,100.89	1,180.59	2,580.85	7,367.04

4. Figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

By order of the Board  
For Man Infraconstruction Limited  
Sd/-  
Parag K. Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00063058

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 14, 2018



## Top Mutual Funds

Multi Cap	Returns (%)	3 Years	5 Years	Equity Savings	Returns (%)	3 Years	5 Years
UTI Equity Fund		12.04	19.75	Axis Long Term Equity Fund		12.02	24.99
ABSL Equity Fund		13.23	24.11	IDFC Tax Advantage (ELSS) Fund		12.39	21.91
SBI Focused Equity Fund		14.01	22.49	Tata India Tax Savings Fund		12.96	21.63
Mirae Asset India Equity Fund		14.02	22.82	L&T Tax Advantage Fund		13.14	20.39

(डिस्क्रेटर : म्युच्युअल फंडातील गुंतवणूक बाजारातील जोखमीशी निगडित असते.)

www.sakalmoney.com

## दृष्टिक्षेपात



मुंबई : अभिनेत्री आलिया भट हिने कॅप्रेसी कलेक्शन सावर केले.

## चोक्सीचे प्रत्यार्पण लांबणार

नवी दिल्ली : ऑटोवात आश्रय घेतलेल्या मेहुल चोक्सीचे प्रकरण न्यायालयात जाण्याची शक्यता असून, यामुळे त्याचे प्रत्यार्पण लांबणीवर पडणार असल्याची माहिती ऑटोवाचे कायदामंत्री स्टेडॉय बेंजामिन यांनी आज एका वृत्तवाहिनीशी बोलताना दिली. पीएनबी गैरव्यवहारातील आरोपी मेहुल चोक्सीला ताब्यात देण्याची मागणी भारताने ऑटोवाकडे केली आहे.

## सरकार म्हणते, तीनच पाकिटे आढळली

११ वरून मुंबई-ठाणे शिधावाटप क्षेत्रात जून, जुलै व ऑगस्ट महिन्यात केवळ २७.८ टून्स ऑफलाईन विकण्यात आली. ५०७.२ टन तून्स अद्याप दुकानांमध्ये शिल्लक आहे, असे स्पष्टीकरण या विभागाने दिले आहे. शिधापत्रिकाधारकांसाठी ३५ रुपयांत मिळणारी दर्जेदार तून्स प्रत्यक्षात 'सरकारी उंदीर' फक्त करत असल्याचे दर्शवणारी मालिका 'सकाळ' काही दिवसांपासून प्रसिद्ध करत आहे. मुंबईलातच्या रस्त्यावर सरकारी तून्साला विकण्यात आले होते. त्यामुळे प्रत्यक्ष लाभाधीन्यात डाळ पोचतच नाही. सर्वसामान्यांना ती डाळ खुल्या बाजारात चढवा द्याने विकत घ्यावी लागते, हे वास्तव 'सकाळ'ने उघड केल्याने संबंधित यंत्रणांमध्ये खळबळ उडाली होती. या मालिकेची दखल घेत सरकारी तूर गैरव्यवहाराची सखोल चौकशी करून गुन्हे दाखल करण्याचे निर्देशही देण्यात आले होते.

**तुम्हाला डाळ मिळाली ?**  
सरकारी तून्साला तुम्हाला मिळाली का ? हे 'हो' किंवा 'नाही' या स्वरूपात 'सकाळ'ला ८८८८८०९३०६ या व्हॉट्सअप क्रमांकावर कळवा.

'सकाळ'च्या मालिकेनंतर अन्न व पुरवठा विभागाच्या रायगाड जिल्ह्याच्या पथकाने रिकामी पाकिटे जेथे सापडली तेथे जाऊन पंचनामाही केला होता. त्यांच्यासोबत शिधावाटप विभाग आणि महाराष्ट्र स्टेट को-ऑपरेटिव्ह मार्केटिंग फेडरेशन लिमिटेडचे पथकही होते; मात्र ही पथके घटनास्थळी पोचण्यापूर्वीच तेथून रिकामी पाकिटे गायब करण्यात आली होती. त्यामुळे काही पाकिटे या पथकाला दिसली होती. या पथकांनी नंतर या पाकिटांवरील माहितीची नोंद करून पंचनामा केला होता. त्याआधारे शिधावाटप विभागाने हा दावा केला.

**तपासातील त्रुटी**  
♦ 'सकाळ'ने बातमी प्रकाशित केल्यानंतर पाकिटे पडलेली जागा सरकारी यंत्रणांना दुपारपर्यंत सापडलीच नाही.  
♦ त्या मार्गावर लावलेल्या सीसी टीव्ही फुटेजची तपासणी नाही.  
♦ पाकिटावरील ग्राहक संपर्क क्रमांकाबाबत तपास नाही.  
♦ शिधावाटप विभागाची मागणी असताना तून्स कमी व विलंबाने का दिली जाते, याबाबत पणन विभागाचे मोन.

शिधावाटप विभागाने ३८९३ रास्त भाव दुकानांसाठी ३९६० टन तून्साला मागणी 'मार्केटिंग फेडरेशन'कडे केली. त्यापैकी केवळ १३६० टन डाळ आजपर्यंत उपलब्ध झाली. तून्साला पुरवठा विलंबाने होत आहे; मात्र त्यामुळे तून्साला काळाबाजार झाल्याचे सिद्ध होत नाही, अशी भूमिका ही विभागाने मांडली आहे.

## साखरेच्या मूल्यांकनात वाढ

मुंबई, ता. १४ : साखर कारखान्यांना शेतकऱ्यांना हमीभाव देण्यासाठी निधी कमी पडत असल्याने राज्य बँकेच्या धोरणानुसार बँकेने ९० दिवसांच्या सरासरीवर साखरेचे मूल्यांकन दोन हजार ९०० वरून तीन हजार रुपये करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे. यामुळे साखर कारखान्यांना १५० कोटींचा जादा निधी मिळणार आहे. या निर्णयाने शेतकऱ्यांचा हमीभाव देण्याबरोबरच कर्जासाठी सुरळीत ठेवणे शक्य होईल. सरकारने हे मूल्यांकन निश्चित केले आहे. बँकेने त्याचा स्वीकार करत ९० टक्क्यांपर्यंत उचल देण्याचा निर्णय घेतला.

**पश्चिम रेल्वे शुद्धिप्रक**  
सरद वर्तमानपत्रात दि. १०.०८.२०१८ रोजी प्रसिद्ध झालेल्या जाहिरातीमध्ये (की नं. ०८) ८ व्या ओळीत इरेटची रक्कम अचूकपणे रु. ६०००/- अशी छापून आली आहे ती रु. ६२००/- अशी वाचवी.

## डीआयएल लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ए - १६०१, ठाणे वन, डीआयएल कॉम्प्लेक्स, माजीवेडे, घोडबंदर रोड, ठाणे (पश्चिम) - ४०० ६१०.  
दूर. : + ९१ - २२ - ६७९८ ०८००/८८८, फॅक्स : + ९१ - २२ - ६७९८ ०८९९, ई-मेल : contact@dil.net वेबसाइट : www.dil.net  
सीआयएन नं. : L99999MH1951PLC008485

### दि. ३० जून, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश

तपशील	३०.०६.२०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०१८ रोजी संपलेले वर्ष (अलेखापरीक्षित)
परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	८,३४४.८९	१०,१४०.९९	४,४१०.८८	३१,९९२.४२
करपत्रात सामान्य कामकाजातून निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,६६८.२१	२,६३७.७८	(३७९.९९)	५,४८३.७९
समभाग भांडवल	२२९.३२	२२९.३२	२२९.३२	२२९.३२
राखीव (गतवर्षाच्या ताळेबंदामध्ये दर्शविल्यानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळता)	-	-	-	१२,४१२.८२
प्रतिशेअर उत्पन्न (इपीएस) (असामान्य बाबींपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/-) #	-	-	-	-
- मूलभूत (रु.)	१६.६४	१९.५३	(४.३९)	३८.९९
- सौम्यीकृत (रु.)	१६.६४	१९.५३	(४.३९)	३८.९९
प्रतिशेअर उत्पन्न (इपीएस) (असामान्य बाबींपश्चात) (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/-) #	-	-	-	-
- मूलभूत (रु.)	१६.६४	१९.५३	(४.३९)	३८.९९
- सौम्यीकृत (रु.)	१६.६४	१९.५३	(४.३९)	३८.९९

### स्थायी वित्तीय सारांश

तपशील	३०.०६.२०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२०१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०१८ रोजी संपलेले वर्ष (अलेखापरीक्षित)
परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	४६२.७२	४८९.०२	१९९.८५	१,२८८.८२
करपत्रात कालवधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(४४९.९८)	(१,०३४.९६)	(४९९.६०)	(२,४९५.४७)

टीप : वरील विवरण हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विस्तृत प्रारूपाचा सारांश आहे. तिमाहीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट [www.dil.net](http://www.dil.net) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

डीआयएल लिमिटेडकरिता  
कृष्णा दातला  
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
डीआयएल क्र. : ००००३२४७

## ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED

Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com  
Investors Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018	30-06-2018	31-03-2018	30-06-2017	31-03-2018
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income								
(a) Income from Operations	12,598.53	6,990.78	6,179.71	23,918.84	20,522.28	22,396.70	25,800.52	79,436.43
(b) Other Income	130.47	151.17	388.36	997.92	80.13	(129.64)	473.22	738.97
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>12,729.00</b>	<b>7,141.95</b>	<b>6,568.07</b>	<b>24,916.76</b>	<b>20,602.41</b>	<b>22,267.05</b>	<b>26,273.74</b>	<b>80,175.40</b>
2. Expenses								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	3,754.54	2,396.02	3,191.95	8,932.70	7,309.92	7,757.91	5,340.78	22,139.65
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	1,559.55	2,988.56	1,017.76	8,574.94	1,149.45	2,150.92	2,139.51	7,251.25
(c) Changes in inventories	440.54	(1,873.12)	(1,096.20)	(4,864.26)	(1,177.86)	(602.02)	2,625.09	1,969.32
(d) Employee benefits expenses	722.40	550.85	826.00	3,093.43	1,798.54	1,678.12	1,816.84	7,358.73
(e) Finance costs	414.72	424.21	219.73	1,064.13	590.69	595.39	369.35	1,782.67
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	586.26	598.67	591.97	2,405.89	888.75	960.51	943.73	3,850.57
(g) Other expenses (Refer note 4)	7,966.00	3,504.35	3,233.40	11,071.17	13,291.68	12,424.93	12,471.04	40,418.71
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>15,443.99</b>	<b>8,589.54</b>	<b>7,984.60</b>	<b>30,278.00</b>	<b>23,851.17</b>	<b>24,985.74</b>	<b>25,706.34</b>	<b>84,770.70</b>
3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	(2,714.99)	(1,447.59)	(1,416.53)	(5,361.24)	(3,248.76)	(2,698.69)	567.40	(4,595.30)
4. Exceptional Items	-	(1,121.26)	-	(1,512.20)	-	(1,121.26)	-	(1,512.20)
5. Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4)	(2,714.99)	(2,568.85)	(1,416.53)	(6,873.44)	(3,248.76)	(3,819.95)	567.40	(6,107.50)
6. Tax Expenses								
(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	484.00	104.51	1,200.00	1,582.02
(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	20.28	94.69	(358.31)	(384.64)
7. Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(2,714.99)	(2,568.85)	(1,416.53)	(6,873.44)	(3,753.04)	(4,019.15)	(274.29)	(7,304.88)
8. Share of Profit / (Loss) of joint ventures & associates (net)	-	-	-	-	542.22	592.50	660.59	2,788.30
9. Profit / (Loss) for the period before non-controlling interest (7+8)	(2,714.99)	(2,568.85)	(1,416.53)	(6,873.44)	(3,210.82)	(3,426.65)	386.30	(4,516.57)
10. Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	0.05	(0.04)	(0.39)	(0.18)
11. Profit / (Loss) for the period after non-controlling interest (9-10)	(2,714.99)	(2,568.85)	(1,416.53)	(6,873.44)	(3,210.87)	(3,426.61)	386.69	(4,516.39)
12. Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)								
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	26.86	24.84	21.56	89.53	35.91	187.32	(25.76)	119.63
(ii) Exchange differences on foreign currency translation of foreign operations	-	-	-	-	(277.97)	(85.17)	-	(85.17)
(iii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	(2.88)	(43.94)	16.09	1.03
<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)</b>	<b>26.86</b>	<b>24.84</b>	<b>21.56</b>	<b>89.53</b>	<b>(244.94)</b>	<b>58.22</b>	<b>(9.67)</b>	<b>35.49</b>
13. Total Comprehensive income for the period (Net of tax)	(2,688.13)	(2,544.01)	(1,394.96)	(6,783.91)	(3,455.81)	(3,368.39)	377.02	(4,480.90)
14. Attributable to:								
(a) Shareholders of the Company	(2,688.13)	(2,544.01)	(1,394.96)	(6,783.91)	(3,455.86)	(3,368.35)	377.41	(4,480.71)
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	0.05	(0.04)	(0.39)	(0.18)
15. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (86,986,098 Shares of ₹ 2/- each)	1,739.72	1,739.72	1,739.72	1,739.72	1,739.72	1,739.72	1,739.72	1,739.72
16. Earnings Per Share (in ₹)								
Basic	(3.12)	(2.95)	(1.63)	(7.90)	(3.69)	(3.94)	0.44	(5.19)
Diluted	(3.12)	(2.95)	(1.63)	(7.90)	(3.69)	(3.94)	0.44	(5.19)

Notes to Accounts :  
1. The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee & taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.  
2. The figures of the preceding quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year & the published year to date figures up to the 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017. Also the figures up to the end of the third quarter were only reviewed & not subjected to audit.  
3. The Company is defending a decree execution petition filed by one shipping company before the Honourable Bombay High Court for shipping claims of US\$ 929.91 lacs (₹. 63,698.51 lacs). The said amount is duly provided for in the books except for interest on this claim along with exchange rate difference thereon amounting to ₹. 1,438.32 lacs. The Company is in the process of negotiating the said claim with the shipping company.  
4. Other expenses for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 includes foreign currency fluctuation loss of ₹. 3,648.13 lacs. (₹. 3,495.06 lacs in Consolidated Results) which is due to appreciation of US dollar against Indian Rupee by more than 5% during the quarter.  
5. Post applicability of Goods & Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, the revenue for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 & March 31, 2018 are net of GST. However, the revenue for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 are inclusive of excise duty. Hence, to that extent the results are not comparable.  
6. The Company has identified Minerals & its derivative products business as its only primary reportable segment in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.  
7. The complaints received from investors / shareholders for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2018: Received - 1, Disposed off - 1, Unresolved - Nil.  
8. Previous period's figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED  
Sd/-  
RAJNIKANT B. PAJWANI  
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (CEO)